
No. 4/8/2024/S-I1/ 2449-s6 

S.No. 
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2 

4 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect 
of following Senior Assistants & Junior Assistants (GNCTDSS) with immediate 
effect: 
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

16 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, LP.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services. delhi.gov.in) 

17 

Name of the Official 

(Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ 
Designation 

Praveen Kumar, 
Sr. Assistant 

Praveen, 
Sr. Assistant 

Sujit Kumar Khan, 
Sr. Assistant 

Nitin Rathore, 
Sr. Assistant 

Adesh, 
Sr. Assistant 

Mohit Gahlot, 
Sr. Assistant 

Tara Dutt Joshi, 
Sr. Assistant 

L.K. Gambhir, 
Sr. Assistant 

Anil Kumar, 
Sr. Assistant 

Vipin Tomar, 
Sr. Assistant 

Sunil Saini, 
Sr. Assistant 

Jagdish, 
Sr. Assistant 

Nishant, 
Sr. Assistant 

Yogesh Kumar, 
Sr. Assistant 

Shashi Kant Yadav, 
Sr. Assistant 

Ranvijay Kumar, 
Sr. Assistant 

Rupesh Kumar Meena, 

ORDER No. 

Jr. Assistant 

Date of 

Birth 

12/09/85 

10/07/82 

01/03/82 

24/03/82 

17/08/88 

02/04/93 

15/10/66 

10/10/72 

01/02/73 

08/01/87 

28/04/84 

10/08/87 

05/11/90 

23/02/92 

20/03/83 

05/09/83 

15/08/98 
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EXC 

Present Deptt. Transferred to 

W&M 

DT&T 

DT&T 

COOP 

DT&T 

DIP 

(Div from EDN) 
EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

PAO 

CJAIL 

EDN 

MAMC 

UDEV 

SER 

Dated: 

(Div from AUDIT) 

DT&T 

DIP 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

PAO 

CJAIL 

DT&T 

DT&T 

DT&T 

EXC 

COOP 

W&M 

SER 

30d24 

(Div from EDN) 
(Further posted 
in S-III Branch) 

SER 

(Div from MAMC) 
(Further posted 

in Compassionate 
Branch) 

DT&T 

DT&T 

EDN 
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21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Himanshu Rana, 
Jr. Assistant 

Sunny Jaglan, 
Jr. Assistant 
Mayur Chaudhary, 
Jr. Assistant 
Ashish Nain, 
Jr. Assistant 

Tanishka, 
Jr. Assistant 
Narendra Kumar Meena, 
Jr. Assistant 
Aniket Khatri, 
Jr. Assistant 

Jatin, 
Jr. Assistant 
Ashmita Yadav, 
Jr. Assistant 
Ashish Kumar Pal, 
Jr. Assistant 
Prashant Sinha, 
Jr. Assistant 
Anuj Kumar, 

Jr. Assistant 

Aakash Meena, 
Jr. Assistant 

28/02/92 

19/12/90 

No. 4/8/2024/S-II/yyg-S6 

03/01/9 1 

14/07/92 

17/07/97 

27/06/94 

17/01/98 

20/10/95 

04/04/99 

02/01/86 

30/07/95 

01/03/77 

28/02/97 

DT&T 

DT&T 

EXC 

DT&T 

EDN 

MAIDS 
(Div from EDN) 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

H&FW 
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SER 
(Div. from TTE) 

ENV 

(Div. from EDN) 

TTE 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

MAIDS 
(Div from EDN) 

2. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

DT&T 

DT&T 

DT&T 

EXC 

DT&T 

Further, all above officials (except Sl.No. 16 & 28) are hereby STAND 
RELIEVED forthwith with the direction to report for duty to their new place of 
posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of 
posting / departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously 
and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further 

reference. 

EDN 

DT&T 

DCPCR 

(Div. from W&CD) 
ENV 

(Div. from EDN) 

(BHAIRÁB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Dated: 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

3o/>/204 

3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

4. Dy. Secretary-I/II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
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