## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. 4/8/2024/S-II/2449-56

Dated: 30/12/2024

ORDER No. 99

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of following Senior Assistants & Junior Assistants (GNCTDSS) with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of the Official (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ Designation	Date of Birth	Present Deptt.	Transferred to
1	Praveen Kumar, Sr. Assistant	12/09/85	EXC	DIP
2	Praveen, Sr. Assistant	10/07/82	W&M	EDN
3	Sujit Kumar Khan, Sr. Assistant	01/03/82	DT&T	EDN
4	Nitin Rathore, Sr. Assistant	24/03/82	DT&T	EDN
5	Adesh, Sr. Assistant	17/08/88	СООР	PAO
6	Mohit Gahlot, Sr. Assistant	02/04/93	DT&T	CJAIL
7	Tara Dutt Joshi, Sr. Assistant	15/10/66	DIP (Div from EDN)	DT&T
8	L.K. Gambhir, Sr. Assistant	10/10/72	EDN	DT&T
9	Anil Kumar, Sr. Assistant	01/02/73	EDN	DT&T
10	Vipin Tomar, Sr. Assistant	08/01/87	EDN	EXC
11	Sunil Saini, Sr. Assistant	28/04/84	PAO	СООР
12	Jagdish, Sr. Assistant	10/08/87	CJAIL	W&M
13	Nishant, Sr. Assistant	05/11/90	EDN	SER (Div from EDN) (Further posted in S-III Branch)
14	Yogesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	23/02/92	MAMC	SER (Div from MAMC) (Further posted in Compassionate Branch)
15	Shashi Kant Yadav, Sr. Assistant	20/03/83	UDEV	DT&T
16	Ranvijay Kumar, Sr. Assistant	05/09/83	SER (Div from AUDIT)	DT&T
17	Rupesh Kumar Meena, Jr. Assistant	15/08/98	DT&T	EDN

18	Himanshu Rana, Jr. Assistant	28/02/92	DT&T	MAIDS (Div from EDN)
19	Sunny Jaglan, Jr. Assistant	19/12/90	DT&T	EDN
20	Mayur Chaudhary, Jr. Assistant	03/01/91	EXC	EDN
21	Ashish Nain, Jr. Assistant	14/07/92	DT&T	EDN
22	Tanishka, Jr. Assistant	17/07/97	EDN	DT&T
23	Narendra Kumar Meena, Jr. Assistant	27/06/94	MAIDS (Div from EDN)	DT&T
24	Aniket Khatri, Jr. Assistant	17/01/98	EDN	DT&T
25	Jatin, Jr. Assistant	20/10/95	EDN	EXC
26	Ashmita Yadav, Jr. Assistant	04/04/99	EDN	DT&T
27	Ashish Kumar Pal, Jr. Assistant	02/01/86	H&FW	EDN
28	Prashant Sinha, Jr. Assistant	30/07/95	SER (Div. from TTE)	DT&T
29	Anuj Kumar, Jr. Assistant	01/03/77	ENV (Div. from EDN)	DCPCR (Div. from W&CD)
30	Aakash Meena, Jr. Assistant	28/02/97	TTE	ENV (Div. from EDN)

Further, all above officials (except Sl.No. 16 & 28) are hereby **STAND RELIEVED** forthwith with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(BHAIRÁB DUTT) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Dated: 30/12/2024

No. 4/8/2024/S-II/2449-56

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

2. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.

3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

4. Dy. Secretary-I/II, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

5. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

- 7. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 8. Officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com.

9. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)